Texas County Estimates:

Item

Crops

Cotton, Upland
Irrigated
Non-Irrigated
Total for crop

Peanuts
Total for crop

Sorghum for grain
Total for crop

Land
Cash Rent, yearly rent
Cropland, Non-Irrigated

Livestock
Cattle
All Cattle, January 1

Beef Cows, January 1

Year

2015
2015
2015

2014

2015

2016

2016
2016

USDA - NASS Southern Plains Regional Field Office

12 115

Planted
Acres

54,300
246,500
300,800

3,300

23,300

Dawson County

Harvested
Acres

51,900
243,000
294,900

3,300

22,800

Yield
per Acre

1,098.0 pounds
415.0 pounds
535.0 pounds

3,400.0 pounds

44.0 bushels

www.nass.usda.gov/tx

Production

118,700
210,100
328,800

11,220,000

1,004,000

480 lb. bales
480 lb. bales
480 lb. bales

pounds

bushels

Dollars
per Acre

28.50

Head

2,400
1,500

December 2016



